System Performance
The Micro-Bay series delivers high performance in a streamlined package. The Micro-Bay’s large assortment of
optical distributions meet a wide range of mounting heights and aisle configurations – providing unmatched uniformity
performance. The Micro-Bay is the solution to improving visibility while delivering the lowest watts/sq. ft.
Plug-In Connectors
Optional pre-wired factory installed
multiple circuit plug-in connectors.
5

separately. (8)For use with T5HO Focus, Normal or Wide Beam optics only. (9)UNC option
available on select T8 ballast systems. Consult factory.
MB Ordering Information for T5 and T8
Catalog Circuit
Number Number of Wired To
Suffix Circuits Ballast
PI 1 BLK 1 Black
PI 2 BLU 2 Blue
PI 2 BLK 2 Black
PI 3 RED 3 Red
PI 3 BLU 3 Blue
PI 3 BLK 3 Black
BLK=Black Hot
PI1= Single
Circuit
NG= No Ground (ground provided
by fixture body)
WG= With Ground (separate
ground wire in harness)
P I 1  -  S i n g l e  C i rc u i t  P l u g - I n
S A M P L E  N U M B E R :  P I 1 B L K - W G
BLK=Black Hot
BLU=Blue Hot
PI2= Two
Circuit
NG= No Ground
(ground provided by
fixture body)
WG= With Ground
(separate ground wire
in harness)
P I 2  -  Two  C i rc u i t  P l u g - I n
S A M P L E  N U M B E R :  P I 2 B L K - W G
Leave Blank=Single
Neutral
/WHT=White Neutral
/GRY=Gray Neutral
Leave Blank=Single
Neutral
2NEU=Two Neutrals
BLK=Black Hot
BLU=Blue Hot
RED=Red Hot
PI3= Three
Circuit
NG= No Ground (ground provided
by fixture body)
WG= With Ground (separate
ground wire in harness)
P I 3  -  T h re e  C i rc u i t  P l u g - I n
S A M P L E  N U M B E R :  P I 3 B L K - W G
Leave Blank=Single
Neutral
/WHT=White Neutral
/GRY=Gray Neutral
Leave Blank=Single
Neutral
2NEU=Two Neutrals
For complete product data, reference the Fluorescent Specification binder. Specifications & dimen-
sions subject to change without notice. Consult your Cooper Lighting Representative for availability
and ordering information.
Catalog Numbering System
The PI System is available in sections up to 8' in length for continuous row wiring by simply plugging the
sections together. Each PI section is factory wired to the ballast leads. Color coding of wires is as follows:
PI-1 = One Circuit - 2 Wires: one black, one white
PI-2 = Two Circuits - 3 Wires: one black, one blue, one white
PI-3 = Three Circuits - 4 wires: one black, one blue, one red, one white
When ordering the PI2/PI3 System it is necessary to specify the number of fixtures required for each circuit.
Each circuit in fixture must be ordered as a separate line item, with a different hot wire color specified.
All wiring to external feeds, using cord or cord & plug, are responsibility of installing licensed contractor. Cord
and cord & plug sets must be ordered separately if PI option is chosen.
PI Ordering Information
Voltage
UNV=Universal
120-277 Voltage
UNC=Universal
347/480 Voltage (9)
Options
GL=Single Element Fuse
GM=Double Element Fuse
EL=Emergency Installed (2)
Ballast Type(1)
T5 Systems
EBT   =T5 Linear Electronic Program Rapid
Start. Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%(5)
EHT   =T5 Linear Electronic Program Rapid Start
High Ambient.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%(5)
DIM=Dimming
T8 Systems (9)
No. of Ballast
1 or 2
No. of Ballast
1 or 2
EB8   =T8 Electronic Instant Start. (5)
Total Harmonic  Distortion < 10%
EB8   /PLUS= T8 Electronic Instant Start.(5)
High Ballast Factor >1.15.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%
ER8   =T8 Electronic Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%
ER8   /PLUS= T8 Electronic Program Start.
High Ballast Factor >1.15.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%
DIM=Dimming
No. of Ballast
1 or 2
No. of
Ballast
1 or 2
No. of Ballast
1 or 2
No. of
Ballast
1 or 2
Printed in USAADF081052
Cooper Lighting
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269
P: 770-486-4800
Cooper Lighting, Metalux and F-Bay are valuable trademark of Cooper Industries in the United States and other countries.
You are not permitted to use the Cooper Trademarks without the prior written consent of Cooper Industries.
Cooper Lighting
Customer First Center
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269
P: 770-486-4800
F: 770-486-4801
International Sales, USA
Cooper Lighting
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269
P: 770-486-4800
F: 770-486-4801
Canada
Cooper Lighting
5925 McLaughlin Road
Mississauga, Ontario L5R 1B8
P: 905-507-4000
F: 905-568-7049